Relay Class: T50 Application: Ammeters and Wattmeters and Relays.
Continuous Thermal Rating: 1.33 at 30 C. amb.; Max. System Voltage: 5.6 kV. BIL 60kV. full wave 50-400 Hz.
1.00 at 55 C. amb. Indoor type.
CTW3E
Model nbr.
CTW3E
 Manufactured to meet the requirements of
ANSI / IEEE C57.13.

Maximum System Voltage 5.6kV, BIL 60kV full wave
 UL and cUL Recognized
 As per ANSI/IEEE C57.13,  IEC, OR relevant
standard
TABLES:
Catalog
Number
Current
Ratio
Accuracy (60 Hz)
Relay
Class
ANSI metering Class
B0.1 B0.2 B0.5 B0.9 B1.8
C8.6-050 5:5 T50 0.3 0.3 0.3 0.6 1.2
C8.6-100 10:5 T50 0.3 0.3 0.3 0.6 1.2
C8.6-150 15:5 T50 0.3 0.3 0.3 0.6 1.2
C8.6-200 20:5 T50 0.3 0.3 0.3 0.6 1.2
C8.6-250 25:5 T50 0.3 0.3 0.3 0.6 1.2
C8.6-300 30:5 T50 0.3 0.3 0.3 0.6 1.2
C8.6-400 40:5 T50 0.3 0.3 0.3 0.6 1.2
C8.6-500 50:5 T50 0.3 0.3 0.3 0.6 1.2
C8.6-750 75:5 T50 0.3 0.3 0.3 0.6 1.2
C8.6-101 100:5 T50 0.3 0.3 0.3 0.6 1.2
C8.6-151 150:5 T50 0.3 0.3 0.3 0.6 1.2
C8.6-201 200:5 T50 0.3 0.3 0.3 0.6 1.2
C8.6-251 250:5 T50 0.3 0.3 0.3 0.6 1.2
C8.6-301 300:5 T50 0.3 0.3 0.3 0.6 1.2
C8.6-401 400:5 T50 0.3 0.3 0.3 0.6 1.2
C8.6-501 500:5 T50 0.3 0.3 0.3 0.6 1.2
C8.6-601 600:5 T50 0.3 0.3 0.3 0.6 1.2
INSULATION LEVEL
5.6 kV, BIL 60 kV full wave
FREQUENCY
50-400 Hz

All dimensions are in inches [mm]
· UL and cUL Recognized
· As per ANSI/IEEE C57.13,  IEC, or relevant standard
TABLES:
Catalog
Number
Current
Ratio
Accuracy (60 Hz)
Relay
Class
ANSI metering Class
B0.1 B0.2 B0.5 B0.9 B1.8
C8.7-050 5:5 T100 0.3 0.3 0.3 0.6 1.2
C8.7-100 10:5 T100 0.3 0.3 0.3 0.6 1.2
C8.7-150 15:5 T100 0.3 0.3 0.3 0.6 1.2
C8.7-200 20:5 T100 0.3 0.3 0.3 0.6 1.2
C8.7-250 25:5 T100 0.3 0.3 0.3 0.6 1.2
C8.7-300 30:5 T100 0.3 0.3 0.3 0.6 1.2
C8.7-400 40:5 T100 0.3 0.3 0.3 0.6 1.2
C8.7-500 50:5 T100 0.3 0.3 0.3 0.6 1.2
C8.7-750 75:5 T100 0.3 0.3 0.3 0.6 1.2
C8.7-101 100:5 T100 0.3 0.3 0.3 0.6 1.2
C8.7-151 150:5 T100 0.3 0.3 0.3 0.6 1.2
C8.7-201 200:5 T100 0.3 0.3 0.3 0.6 1.2
C8.7-251 250:5 T100 0.3 0.3 0.3 0.6 1.2
C8.7-301 300:5 T100 0.3 0.3 0.3 0.6 1.2
C8.7-401 400:5 T100 0.3 0.3 0.3 0.6 1.2
C8.7-601 600:5 T100 0.3 0.3 0.3 0.3 0.3
C8.7-801 800:5 T100 0.3 0.3 0.3 0.3 0.3
C8.7-102 1000:5 T100 0.3 0.3 0.3 0.3 0.3
C8.7-122 1200:5 T100 0.3 0.3 0.3 0.3 0.3
INSULATION LEVEL
5.6 kV, BIL 60 kV full wave
FREQUENCY
50-400 Hz